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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL NEW GULF INDIAN SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 6630213

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 90264

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE 114 STREET , BLOCK 1 ,MAHBOULA ,KUWAIT
540011

) PRINCIPAL NAME Mr. ANOOP KUMAR SHARMA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A., B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID principal@newgiskuwait.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 23751515

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF
ANY

https://www.newgiskuwait.com/cbse-affiliation

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

https://www.newgiskuwait.com/affidavit

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

https://www.newgiskuwait.com/noc

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

https://www.newgiskuwait.com/moelicense

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://www.newgiskuwait.com/buildingsafety
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6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://www.newgiskuwait.com/firesafety

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

https://www.newgiskuwait.com/deo

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://www.newgiskuwait.com/hse

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.newgiskuwait.com/admissions

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.newgiskuwait.com/ngiscalendar2025-

2026

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://www.newgiskuwait.com/smc

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://www.newgiskuwait.com/pta

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://www.newgiskuwait.com/classxresults

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

INFORMATION DETAILS
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1 PRINCIPAL Mr.Anoop Kumar Sharma
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 60
PGT 14
TGT 32
PRT 14
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS Ms.HEERA JOSEPH - M.Sc Psychology
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL | YEAR NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS

NO. REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS PASSED

1 2025 23 23 100 Very Good

RESULT CLASS: XlI

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS PASSED

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 2500
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 40 & 49
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 4 & 600
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
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4

INTERNET FACILITY YES
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 12
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 12

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=hBd-IRX0C2s
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

DEEPTHI BEENA THULASI M.Com, B.Ed
WINS LEO PGT M.Sc M.Phil., M.Ed
Asmaa Adel Abd Albadee TGT Faculty of Education
Alsharkawy

JEGAN THIRUSANGU TGT M.A,

ANANDHI SIVANANDAN TGT MCA
VENKATACHALAM TGT M.A, M.Ed , M.Phil
NAGARAJAN

HARIKRISHNAN MOHANAN TGT Xl

NAIR

RAJNI BANSAL TGT M.A (Hindi)., B.Ed
KRISHNAKUMARI PGT M.Sc.,B.Ed

AYYAPPANPILLAI

Abeer Abu Amra PRT Bechelor of Islamic Studies
Shahija Shaheer PGT MA,B.Ed

RAJESWARY K KOOKAL TGT M.A. B.Ed

AMBIKA DEVI SREEKUMAR VICE PRINCIPAL M.A, B.Ed

Huda hussein PRT B.A

Mai Hussein PRT Faculty of Education
NAWSHIYA TGT B.Sc, B.Ed
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17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Silvia Farag Gerges

SUMI JOSEPH GEORGE
PRAJATA PRABHAKARAN
MEENAZ SALIM SHAIKH
SHIJI SANATH

NITHYA VADIVELAN
SRUTHI HUBERT

SURYA SASI SASIDHARAN
VIPIN NAIR M J

MAYA N K

Maha Ibrahim

ROSILY TANIA AVAREZ
TINKU MATHEW ABRAHAM
GAYATRI SIDDHARTH
AVANI

ANOOP KUMAR SHARMA
RUSHALI GUPTA

NAYIMA ABDUL RAHIMAN

SATHYAVATHY
KARUNAKARAN

ARATHY B NAIR

ALEX PIRMI

NASAR OTTAMAVULLATHIL
DEVIKA PERUVAZHIKKAT

SABU WILFRED
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TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PET

PET

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PET

BEU

B.A, B.Ed

B.Sc, B.Ed

B.Sc

M.Sc, B.Ed
B.Tech , B.Ed
M.Sc.,M.Phil,B.Ed
M.Sc BEd

M.Sc (Yoga) B.PEd
B.Sc, M.PEd

B.C education

M.A, B.Ed
M.Sc, B.Ed
Ph.D

B.Ed

M.A, B.Ed
M.Sc, B.Ed
B.Sc, B.Ed

M.A, B.Ed

M.A, B Ed ,M.Phil

M.Sc,,B.Ed , M.Phil

MLISC

M.Sc, B.Ed

B.PEd
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41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

58

54

95

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

ANURADHA PARUKUTTY
AMMA SASIDHARAN NAIR

SALMA PARVEEN

SHERLY RANI

SHABNUM ARZOO

LOGASHREE JAYAKANDAN

RIYA CHACKO

SRUTHI RAJ MANNAMAL
JAYARAJAN

PRANITA PRADEEP
SHIRGAOKAR

SUMIA BINOY MOHAMMED

GANTI LALITHA KIRANMIE

TINY THOMAS

PRAVITHA PRABHATH

CHITRA JAYASREE NAIR

NIHAL PATHAYAKADAVAN

PRIYA KISHORE

AISWARYA BALAKRISHNAN

ANJU AUGUSTINE

PRADEEPA SATHISHKUMAR

RENUKA PARAMESWARAN

HEERA JOSEPH

SIVARANJINI RAJENDRAN

DEEPA PUSHKALA NAIR
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TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT
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MA (Hindi), B Ed

M.Sc., B.Ed
B.Com
BA.,B.Ed
M.A (French)
M.SC. ,B. ED

M.sc

M.A., B.Ed

BBA

M.Sc, B.Ed
M.Sc, M.Phil
M.A,

M.A, B.Ed
M.A

M.Sc, B.Ed
B.Sc

M.Sc
MCA, B.Ed
M.A, B.Ed
M.sc
M.Tech

M.A, B.Ed
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