

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE**A : GENERAL INFORMATION :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	NEW GULF INDIAN SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	6630213
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	90264
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	114 STREET , BLOCK 1 ,MAHBOULA ,KUWAIT 540011
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mr. ANOOP KUMAR SHARMA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal@newgiskuwait.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	23751515

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.newgiskuwait.com/cbse-affiliation
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.newgiskuwait.com/affidavit
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.newgiskuwait.com/noc
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.newgiskuwait.com/moelicense
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.newgiskuwait.com/buildingsafety

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.newgiskuwait.com/firesafety
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.newgiskuwait.com/deo
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.newgiskuwait.com/hse

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.newgiskuwait.com/admissions
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.newgiskuwait.com/ngiscalendar2025-2026
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.newgiskuwait.com/smc
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.newgiskuwait.com/pta
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.newgiskuwait.com/classxresults

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
--------	-------------	---------

1	PRINCIPAL	Mr.Anoop Kumar Sharma
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	60
	PGT	14
	TGT	32
	PRT	14
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ms.HEERA JOSEPH - M.Sc Psychology

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	23	23	100	Very Good

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	2500
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	40 & 49
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 600

4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	12
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	12
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=hBd-IRX0C2s

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	DEEPTHI BEENA THULASI	PGT	M.Com, B.Ed
2	WINS LEO	PGT	M.Sc M.Phil., M.Ed
3	Asmaa Adel Abd Albadee Alsharkawy	TGT	Faculty of Education
4	JEGAN THIRUSANGU	TGT	M.A,
5	ANANDHI SIVANANDAN	TGT	MCA
6	VENKATACHALAM NAGARAJAN	TGT	M.A , M.Ed , M.Phil
7	HARIKRISHNAN MOHANAN NAIR	TGT	XII
8	RAJNI BANSAL	TGT	M.A (Hindi)., B.Ed
9	KRISHNAKUMARI AYYAPPANPILLAI	PGT	M.Sc.,B.Ed
10	Abeer Abu Amra	PRT	Beachelor of Islamic Studies
11	Shahija Shaheer	PGT	MA,B.Ed
12	RAJESWARY K KOOKAL	TGT	M.A. B.Ed
13	AMBIKA DEVI SREEKUMAR	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A , B.Ed
14	Huda hussein	PRT	B.A
15	Mai Hussein	PRT	Faculty of Education
16	NAWSHIYA	TGT	B.Sc , B.Ed

17	Silvia Farag Gerges	TGT	BEU
18	SUMI JOSEPH GEORGE	TGT	B.A , B.Ed
19	PRAJATA PRABHAKARAN	TGT	B.Sc , B.Ed
20	MEENAZ SALIM SHAIKH	TGT	B.Sc
21	SHIJI SANATH	TGT	M.Sc , B.Ed
22	NITHYA VADIVELAN	TGT	B.Tech , B.Ed
23	SRUTHI HUBERT	TGT	M.Sc.,M.Phil,B.Ed
24	SURYA SASI SASIDHARAN	TGT	M.Sc BEd
25	VIPIN NAIR M J	PET	M.Sc (Yoga) B.PEd
26	MAYA N K	PET	B.Sc, M.PEd
27	Maha Ibrahim	PRT	B.C education
28	ROSILY TANIA AVAREZ	TGT	M.A , B.Ed
29	TINKU MATHEW ABRAHAM	PGT	M.Sc , B.Ed
30	GAYATRI SIDDHARTH	TGT	Ph.D
31	AVANI	TGT	B.Ed
32	ANOOP KUMAR SHARMA	PRINCIPAL	M.A , B.Ed
33	RUSHALI GUPTA	TGT	M.Sc , B.Ed
34	NAYIMA ABDUL RAHIMAN	TGT	B.Sc , B.Ed
35	SATHYAVATHY KARUNAKARAN	TGT	M.A , B.Ed
36	ARATHY B NAIR	TGT	M.A, B Ed ,M.Phil
37	ALEX PIRMI	PGT	M.Sc.,B.Ed , M.Phil
38	NASAR OTTAMAVULLATHIL	TGT	MLISC
39	DEVIKA PERUVAZHICKAT	TGT	M.Sc , B.Ed
40	SABU WILFRED	PET	B.PEd

41	ANURADHA PARUKUTTY AMMA SASIDHARAN NAIR	TGT	MA (Hindi), B Ed
42	SALMA PARVEEN	TGT	M.Sc., B.Ed
43	SHERLY RANI	TGT	B.Com
44	SHABNUM ARZOO	TGT	BA.,B.Ed
45	LOGASHREE JAYAKANDAN	TGT	M.A (French)
46	RIYA CHACKO	PGT	M.SC. ,B. ED
47	SRUTHI RAJ MANNAMAL JAYARAJAN	TGT	M.sc
48	PRANITA PRADEEP SHIRGAOKAR	TGT	M.A., B.Ed
49	SUMIA BINOY MOHAMMED	TGT	BBA
50	GANTI LALITHA KIRANMIE	TGT	M.Sc, B.Ed
51	TINY THOMAS	TGT	M.Sc, M.Phil
52	PRAVITHA PRABHATH	TGT	M.A,
53	CHITRA JAYASREE NAIR	TGT	M.A, B.Ed
54	NIHAL PATHAYAKADAVAN	TGT	M.A
55	PRIYA KISHORE	TGT	M.Sc , B.Ed
56	AISWARYA BALAKRISHNAN	TGT	B.Sc
57	ANJU AUGUSTINE	TGT	M.Sc
58	PRADEEPA SATHISHKUMAR	TGT	MCA , B.Ed
59	RENUKA PARAMESWARAN	PGT	M.A, B.Ed
60	HEERA JOSEPH	TGT	M.sc
61	SIVARANJINI RAJENDRAN	TGT	M.Tech
62	DEEPA PUSHKALA NAIR	TGT	M.A, B.Ed